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Frequencies
WIBA 1310 WMAQ «70
WHA S70 WON ......... «»
KSTP 1500 WIND 560
WBBM 780 WLBL »30
WCCO «30 WLS 890
WCFL HOO WLW *90
WIBU mO WTMJ KO
WEXR *90 KMOX 1120

(Projnuni nstea tn Tha Stato
Jocrnil lire checked to the Usl
possible moment. Changes may be
nude, however, lit the ftltcreOOD
of i-atloiu mis networki.5

WIBA Tonight
5:00
5:25
5:30
5:45
6:00
«:15
6:25
6:30
6:40
6:45
7:00
7:15
T:30
8:00
8 JO
8:55
S:00
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
10:20
10:30
11:00
11:05
11:30
11:5.5

XBC U. S. Navy Band,
America Calling.
News Edition.
Interlude.
Dinner Melody.
Sports Parade.
News Report.
Dinner Melody,
Nothinc but the Truth,
NBC H. V. Kaltenborn.
Can't Do Business with Hitler.
Madison Recreation.
Worship and War.
NBC Chamber Music Society.
NBC The Goldman Band.
Interlude.
NBC Klnp J'eter
NBC Military Analysis.
Treasurv Star Parade.
Night News Edition,
NBC Jingles.
Sports Roundup.
Columbia Masterworks.
NBC News Reports.
NBC Sammy Kaye Orchestra.
NBC Teddy Powell Orchestra.
NBC News Reports.

WHA Tonight

King Peter of Yugoslavia
to Speak on WIBA Tonight.' ~ ^ *

5:00 Chamber Music.
5:23 Afternoon News.
5:30 Civilians In Service.
5-45 Once Upon a Time: The Story 01

Ping.
6:00 Organ Reverie.
6:30 Masxerworks of Music.
7:00 Beecnt History of the U. S.: Prof.

John Hicks.
7:50 Evening Newt.

Other Stations Tonight
5:00 Sea Hound—WENR
5:00 V. S. Navy Band—WMAQ
5-01 Quiz Master—WIBU
5:15 Flying Patrol—WENR
5-15 Hedda Hopper--WBBM WCCO
5-20 University Special—WIBU
5:30 Secret City—WENR
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WT3W
5:30 Keep Working—WB3M KMOX
5:45 Nothing but the Truth—WGN
6:00 Easy Aces— WENH
6-00 Johnny Goes Aboard—WGN
6-00 Fred Waring—WTMJ WLW
6-00 Fulton Lewis. Jr.—WIBU
6:00 Amos 'n1 Andy—WBBM WCCO
6:15 Glenn Miller—WBBM WCCO
6:15 Johnson Family-WIBU
6:15 Mr. Keen—WENR
6:30 Midwest Mobilizes—WBBM
6:30 The Lone Ranger—WCFL.
6:45 H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ WLW
7:00 Nelson Eddy—WBBM WCCO
7.-00 Traffic Court—WJJD
7:00 Quiz Kids—WLS
TOO Thin Man—WMAQ WTftU WLW
•7:00 Cal Tinney—WGN
7:15 The HooDlo Hour—WGN
1:30 Dr Christian—WBBM WCCO
7:30 Manhattan *t Midnight—WLS
7-30 Dochouse WMAQ WLW WTMJ
8:00 The Lone Ranger—WENR
8 no Gabriel Heatter— WGN
8-DO Those We Love—WMAQ WTMJ
S:00 Shirley Temple—WBBM WCCO

8:15 Melbourne: Frank Cuhel—WIBU
8 3f> Pass in Review—WIBU
S-.30 Grant Park Concert—WGN
S:30 Goldman Band—V.'ENK
8 ::;o Mr District Attorney —WMAQ
8'5:> Ramona—WEXR
3:00 Kins Peter—WENR _»„,
S-W; Ka> Kvser WMAQ WLW WTMJ
9:00 Great Moments In Music—WBBM
9:30 Chateau Hogan—WGN
9'30 Horace Heidi's Orch.—WENR
9:30 Suspense—WBBM WCCO KMOX

Ju nil M I K I Honored MUSIC \VCNK
30:00 Let's Be Neighbors—WMAQ
JO:uO The Answer Man—WGN
:o-02 Grllf Williams Orch.—WIBU
JO-15 Bernie Cummins Orch.—WIBU
10:15 Salute to Victory—WBBM
JO.30 Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
30 30 RumDUS Room Ito 12)—WTMJ
11:05 Sammy Kaye Orch.—WMAQ
11:05 Tommy Tucker Orch.—WGN
31:35 Hal Mclntyre Orch.—WBBM
31-15 Buddy Franklin Orch.—WENa
31:30 N'ite Watch (to 6)—WIND
Jl:30 Eddie Oliver Orch—WBBM
11:30 Moon River—WLW
31 -.30 Horace Heidi Orch.—WENR
31:30 Reccie Child Orch.—WMAQ
31:35 Alvmo Roy Orch.—WGN
32:00 Efnilc Petti Orch.—WMAQ
JI.-OO MIKIC Vnu Want—WENR
32-02 Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
32-05 Barfon Elliott Orch.—WBBM
35:15 Art Jarrctt Orch.—WGN
32:30 Glen Gray Orch.—WENR
32.30 Let's Dance- .WMAQ
12-W .Tlmmv Jov Oreh.~WGN

3:00 Jimmy Lunceford Orch.—WGN

King Peter of Yugoslavia, 19-
year-old monarch now visiting the
United States, will speak . over
WIBA at 9 tonight. .During the
program, he will also interview
bomber workers of Yugoslavian
ancestry who are employed in
Detroit. The broadcast will in-
clude a dramatization of the Yugo-
slavian Chetniks' war on the Nazis.

o o <>
The Playground Parade

will make its debut on WIBA
at 7:15 tonight when seven
boys and girls from Madison
playgrounds present a modern
version of "Little Red Riding;
Hood."

* o o
The first of a series ot concerts

by the Goldman band, directed by |
Edwin Franko Goldman, will be
broadcast over WIBA at 8:30 to-
night.

Other features on tonight's
schedule:

Music
8:30 p. m. — Grant Park Concert

(WGN): Chicago Opera orchestra
j and Marion Claire, soprano; "Ave
Maria," Mascagni; "Romany Life,"
Herbert.

9 p. m.—Great Moments in Music
(WBBM): excerpts from "The
Student Prince."

12 p. m. — Mu s i c You Want
(WENR): music from "The Barber
of Seville."

O O A

Drama
7 p. m.—Thin Man (WMAQ):

seeking a soldier's lost girl.
7:30 p. m.—Manhattan "at Mid-

night (WLS): "The Man with the
Adorable Wife" . . . Dr. Christian
(WBBM): Jean Hersholt in "His
Own Medicine."

S p. m. — Those We Love
(WMAQ): returns to the air, with
Francis X. Bushman, Nan Grey,
and Richard Cromwell heading the
cast . . . Shirley Temple (WBBM):
bonds and boots for victory.

8:30 p. m.—Mr. District Attorney
(WMAQ): "The Case of the Big
Breakout."

9:30 p. m.—Suspense (WBBM):
"Rope," a murder mystery.

10:30 p. m.—Author's Playhouse
(WMAQ): "Before Gabriel Blows

IHis Horn"—American truck driv-
| ers on the Burma road,

« o o

Quiz
7 p. m. — Quiz Kids (WLS):

Margaret Merrick, 14, sports fan
stricken with infantile
a year ago; Richard
Jack Lucal, Bokman

WHA

7:30
7:45
8:00
8:30

9:20
9:30
9:50
9:55

10:00

10:30

11 £0
11:30

12:00
12:30

1:15
2:30

2:30
3:30
3:«
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45

5:00
5:25
5:30
5:45

6:00
6:30
7:00

7:50

MORNING
Band Wagon
Morninc News
Music When You Want It
Economic Development of Great
World Powers: Prof Loyal Du-
rand
News tind Views
Fun Time
How Can I Help?
Bookman
Homemakers' Program: Do You
Know Your Red Cross?, Mrs. J.
F. Usher; Inflation. A National
Calamity, Ashcr Hobson
Music Appreciation: Prof L eland
Coon
News of State and Nation
Chapter a Day

AFTERNOON
Noon Musicale
Farm ProKram: FSA News, Roy
Ormond: Farm Bureau Program,
James Gre«n
Noon News
Music Album
Comparative European Govern-
ment: Prof William Ebcnstein
News for Women
Music of the Masters
Dear Folks
French Music
Can't do Business with Hitler
String Music
Treasury Star Parade
Excursions in Science

EVENING
Chamber Music
Afternoon News
CviUans in Servlep
Once Upon a Time: Change
About
Organ Reverie
Masterworks of Music
Recent History of the
Prof. John Hicks
Evening News

U. S.;

State Urges
Omission
of Fireworks

Gov. Heil and Ralph S. Kings-
ley, Wisconsin council of defense
chairman, in a jovint appeal issued
today asked that^the use of fire-
works and explosives in Independ-
ence day celebrations be omitted
this year.

A Madison city ordinance for-
bids the shooting of firecrackers
within the city limits.

"The use of many kinds of fire-
crackers, especially of the larger
and more destructive types, not
only is an economic waste, result-
ing many times in serious injury
and property damage, but may
prove definitely detrimental to the
defense activities so necessary for
the protection of our country," the
eppeal said.

••We can help tremendously," it
suggested, "by omitting for the
corning Fourth of July period, all
unwarranted and needless shoot-
ing of finsv.'orV- and explosives,
thus saving cur energies nnd vital
materials for the national de-
fense,"

Brazil is constructing large lirlga
tion ad electric power dams.

who was
paralysis
Williams,
twins.

Thursdaytime
8:45 a. m. — T h u » We

(WBBM): the Junior Red Cross.
4 p. M. — Great Lakes Choir

(WBBM): new series.

WIBA Thursday
MOHNING

6:30 Morninc Parade
7-00 NBC World News Roundup
7:15 Musical Clock
7:M State Journal News Edition
7:50 Musical Clock
8:30 soiifii of a Drcnmor
8:45 ProKram Resume
8:50 Betty
9-00 NBC Clark Dennis
9:15 What's Cookln1

9:30 Vlrclnla. Graham
9:45 NBC Chaplain Jim

10:00 Mid-Morning New*
10:15 Lutheran Gospel Hour
10:30 MornlnK Variety
11:00 NBC Words and Music
11:30 Studio Revue

AFTERNOON
12-00 The Farm Roundup
12:30 Noon News Edition
12:50 Market Reports

1:00 Melody Moments
1 :30 Perpetual Notions
2:00 NBC Prcscott Presents
2:30 LSnda's First Love
2115 The Editor's Daughter
3:00 Guest of the Week
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones
3-45 NBC Young Widder Brown
4:00 Campus Jamboree
4:30 Montana, Campbell Sisters

EVENING
5:00 NBC Indiana Indigo
5:15 America Calling
5:30 News Edition
5:45 Interlude
6:00 Dinner Melody
6:15 Sport* Parade
6:25 News Report
6:30 Dinner Melody
6:40 Nothlnj; But the Truth
6:45 NBC H. V. Kaltenborn
7:00 NBC Finny Brlce .
7:30 Russian War Relief
7:45 Slngine Strings
8:00 NBC Music Hall
9:00 NBC Rudy Vallee
9:30 NBC Keeping up with Rosemary

10-00 Night News Edition
10:15 NBC Jingles
10:20 Sports Roundup
10:30 Masterworks
11:00 NBC News Report
11:05 NBC Music in the Moonlight.
11:30 NBC Moon River
11:55 NBC News Report

Man Shoots Father
After Long Wait
to Start Shaving

DALLAS, Tex. — CUP,)— A 20-
minute wait outside a bathroom
door ignited the smoldering feud
between H. B. Moran, Jr., 23, and
his 52-year-old father, police said
today.

The angry youth fired a .22 cali-
bf - rifle through the door and crit-
ically wounded his father.

The younger Moran told police
that he had wanted to shave, but
his father wouldn't unlock the
bathroom door. After waiting about
20 minutes, he left the house.

"Before I got to the car line,"
he told police, "I changed my mind.

stopped at a store and bought
some rifle shells. Then I went
home and loaded the rifle."

Mrs. Moran, his mother, saw him
return, stand outside the door
where the argument between fath-
er and son was resumed. She told
police that her son suffered from
a nervous disorder and that she
long had feared an outbreak. She
said he accused his father of favor-
ing an adopted son.

Rabbits shipped from Eire last year
•were valued at $5.000.000,

Argentina hnn ft ctimpnlRn for tho cd-
tnbllHhmcnt o£ now Industries nnd put
them on n sound basis to meet the dif-
ficulties of post-war readjustments.

Private car owners In Jamaica re-
joiced when a supply of gasoline
reached the Island recently to relieve
the shortage and thqy were rationed
small amounts.

Leone Pettigrew, talented
harpist contributes in no
small degree to the popular-
ity of Gus Haenschen's or-
chestra, h e a r d Saturday
nights on Columbia network s
"Saturday Night Serenade".
She's a native of Memphis,
Tenn., and has been playing
the harp since the age of 7.

Mews Broadcasts
TONIGHT

5-00 WIND WCCO 10:00 WIND WBBM
5;M WLWWEBM 10:00 WCFL WIBU ,
5:15 WMAQ WTMJ10:OU WIBA WTMJ
5 25 WHA WLW 10:15 KMOX WMA?
5 30 WIBA 10:30 WGN WBBM
5-40 WGN 10:30 WIBU
5:45 KMOX WCCO 10:45 WENR
5:45 WMAQ WBSM11:00 WMAQ WIBA
5:5I) WENR 11:00 WCCO WIBU
6-00 WCFL WIBU 11:00 WLW KMOX
8:15 WTMJ WMAQ11:00 WGN WIND
6-25 WlbA 11:00 WBBM WENB
6:30 WIND WIBU 11:10 KMOX
6:30 WGN WLS 11:30 WGN
6-45 WIBA WMAQ 11:55 WENK WMAQ
7-00 WIND WCFL 11:55 WIBA KMOX
T30 WIND WIBU 12:00 WGN WBBM
7:50 WHA 12:30 WGN WLW
7-55 KMOX WBBM2:55 WMAQ WENR
8:00 WCFL WGN 1:00 WIND
8-15 WIEUWGN 1:30 WGN
9:00 WCFL WGN 2:00 WIND (also
9:45 WCFL WENR 3, 4. and S)

THURSDAY
A. H. 4:00 WIBUWIND

6:00 WIND WMAQ 4:55 WENR
5-15 WBBM 5:00 WLW WIND
6 -30 WLW KMOX 5 :UO KMOX WCCO
S-30 WMAQ WTM. 5:15 WMAQ WTMJ
«-45 WLS 5:25 WHA
<J:55 WMAQ WBB1V 5:3U WIBA WBBM
7:00 WIND KMOX 5:40 WGN
1:00 WBBM WTMJ 5:45 WLW KMOX
•7-00 WIBA WLS 5:45 WBBM WCFL
7-15 WLW WCFL 5:45 WCCO WMAQ
7-15 WBBM WCCO 5:50 WENR
7-20 WGN 6:00 WIBU WIND
7.:30 WTMJ WIBA 6:15 WTMJ WMAQ

10:45 Aunt Jenny'i Storie*—WBBM
11:00 Boake Carter—WGN
11:00 Sweet River—WMAQ
11:00 Kate Smith Spealu—WBBM
11:00,Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:15 Big Sister WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:30 Safety Court—WJJD
11:30 Light of the World—WTMJ
11:30 Farm Sc Home Hour—WMAQ
11:30 Romance of Helen Trent—WBBM
11:45 Our Gal. Sunday -WBBM WCCO
11:45 Aunt Jenny WTMJ WGN

Afternoon
(12:00 Pass in Review—WGN1 12.-OU Baukhage Talking—WCFL

12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:00 Dinnerbell Tlmo—WLS
12:00 Heinle—WTMJ
12:15 Woman tn White— WBBM WCCO
12:30 Via and Sada—WCCO WBBM
12:30 Loop Noonday Service -WJJD
12:45 The Goldbergs—WBBM
1-00 Young Dr. Malone WBBM WCCO
1:00 Light ot the World WLW WMAQ
1:00 The Goldbergs—WTMJ
1:15 painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 SI Hays—WIBU
1:15 Slngin' Sam—WJJD
1:15 Joyce Jordan—WBBM WCCO
1:15 Lonely Women—WMAQ WLW
1:30 We Love and Learn—WBBM
1:30 Guiding Light—WMAQ WLW
H30 Homcmakcrs' Program—WLS •
1:30 The Cavonaughs—WGN
1:45 Pepper Young—WBBM
1:45 Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
2:00 Mary; Marlln—WMAQ WLW
2:00 Prescott Present—WLS
2:00 David Harum—WCCO WBBM
2:15 Ma Perkins WMAQ WTMJ WLW
2:30 Pepper Younc—WMAQ WTMJ
2:32 Devotlonals—WIBU
2:35 Men ot the Sea—WLS
2:45 Right to Happiness—WMAQ
3:00 Club Matinee—WENR
3:00 Backstagf Wife-WMAQ WTMJ
3:00 Empire Track—WGN
3:15 Stella Dallas- WMAO WTMJ
3:30 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
3:30 The Werpj—WBBM
J:45 Widder Brown—WMAO WTMJ
4:00 When a Girl Marries— WMAQ
4:00 Great Lakes Choir—WBBM
4:15 Portia Faces Life-WMAQ WLW
•4:30 The Andersons—WMAQ
4:4S Ben Bernle—WBBM

Evening
5:00 Sea Hound—WENR

5:00 Facts for Freedom—WBBM
6:01 Quiz Master—WIBU
5:15 Natl. Education Assn.—WBBM
5:15 Flying Patrol—WENR
5:20 University Special—WTBU
5:30 Secret City—WENR
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WTMJ
5:45 Nothing But the Truth—WGN
6:00 Fulton L*wis. Jr, -WIBU
8:00 Amoj 'n' Andy-WCCO WBBM
8:00 Easy Ace»—WENH
6:00 Fred Waring—WTMJ WLW
6:15 Glenn Miller Orch.—WBBM
6:15 Lum and Abner—WIBU
6:15 Mr. Keen—WENR
6:30 Maudie's Diary- WBBM WCCO
8:45 H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ

7:45 WHA WJJD
7:55 WTMJ
8:00 WGN WBBM
8:15 WLS
8:25 WTMJ

6:25 WIBA
0:30 WIND WIBU
6:30 WGN WLi>
6:45 WMAQ WtBA
7:00 WIND WCFLB 'D W XiVlJ ' •«« " ****-• •* *-*• *•

s!-30 WCCO WBBM 1:30 WIND WliJU
7:50 WHA
7:55 WBBM KMOX
8:00 WCFLWGN
8:15 WIBU WGN
8:30 WIBU
9:00 WGN WIND
9:45 WCCO KMOX
9:45 WBBM WEN I

10:00 WBBM WIBU
10:00 WIBA WTMJ
10:15 WMAQ WCCO
10:15 WLW KMOX
10-30 WGN WBBM
10:30 WIBU
10:45 WENR
11:00 WIBU WGN
11:00 WENR WCCO
11:00 WLW WIND
11:00 WIBA WBBM

8:40 WMAQ
8:45 WGN WIND
9:00 WCFL
9:20 WHA
9:25 WGN
D:55 WLS10-00 WIBA WTBT;

10:00 WIND WJJD
10:15 WIBU
10-3(1 WIBU
11-00 WGN WCFL
11:15 WMAQ
11:20 WHA
n-30 WIBU WGN

P. M.
12:00 WIND WJJD
12:15 WIBU
12:30 WIBA
li-30 WMAQ WLS
j"45 WCCO WCFL 11:10 KMOX
12-55 \VGNWTMJ 11:30 WGN
1-00 WHA W1NU 11:55 WIBA KMOX
1:25 WLS 11:55 WENR WMAS
1-30 WIBU WTMJ 12:00 WIND WBBM
I'SSWTMJ 12:00 WCFL WGN
'•00 WGN WIND 12:30 WGN WLW
2:00 WIBU WCFL 12:55 WMAQ WENH |
'•15 KMOX WBBM 1:00 WGN WIND
2':20 WHA 1:30 WGN
2-30 WIBU 2:00 WIND
2-45 WLS 3:00 WIND
3:00 WBBM WIND 4:00 WIND
3-15 WJJD 5:00 WlNU
3:55 WENR

Sports Reviews
TONIGHT

5:00 WJJD WCFL 6:45 WJJD
5:15 WIND WIBU 10:20 WIBA
5:45 WCFL WTMJ 10:30 WENR WCCO
5:55 WENR 11:05 KMOX
6:15 WIBA WGN

THURSDAY
P.M.

2:15 WJJD
2-30 WIND
2:35 WJJD
2:45 WJJD WGN
3:15 WIND
3:30 WGN WIBU
3:40 WBBM
«:15 WIND

Markets

5:00 WJJD WCFL
5:15 WGN WIBU
5:45 WTMJ
5:S5 WENH
8:15 WIBA WGN

10:20 WIBA
10:30 WCCO KMOX
11:05 KMOX

THURSDAY
A.M. P.M.

6:24 KMOX 12:10 WIBU
II-Of' WIBU 12:35 WIBU
11:30 WLS 12:50 WIBA WLS
11:39 WLW 1:00 WJJD '
11:45 WLS 1.-15 WLS

Other Stations Thursday
Morning •

6:00 Treasury Program—WBBM
6:00 Sunrise Special—WTMJ
6:15 Morning Devotions—WLS
5:15 Farm News and Views—WMAQ
6:18 Farm & Factory Hr.—WBBM
6:30 Good Morning—WGN
6:30 Family Bible Lcacue—WJJD
7:00 Norman Hoss—WMAQ
7:00 Farm Service—WIBU
7:15 Rusty Gill, Saddle Pals—WLS
7:30 Wishing Well—WBBM
7:35 Nothing But The Truth—WG;*
7:45 Jolly Joe—WLS
8:00 Your1 Neighbor—WMAQ
8:45 Thus We Live—WBBM WCCO
9:00 Valiant Lady—WCCO WBBM
8:00 Bess" Johnson—WMAQ WTMJ
9:15 Stories America Loves—WBBM
6:15 Bachelor's Children—WMAQ
9:15 March of Health—WLS
9:30 Stepmother WBBM WCCO KMOX
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Lone- Journey—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Pointed Dreams—WBBM
9:45 Linda's First Love—WGN

10:00 Road of Life—WMAQ WTMJ
10:00 Second Husband—WLS
10:00 Mary Lee Taylor—WBBM KMOX
10:00 Editor's Dauchter-WGN
10:15 Fletcher Wiley—WBBM WIND
10:15 Honeymoon Hill—WLS
10:10 Hearts In Harmony—WGN
10:15 Vic nnd Sndo-WMAQ WTMJ
10:30 Against the Storm — WMAQ

WTMJ
10:30 John's Other Wife—WLS
10:30 Bright Horizon—WBBM WCCO
10:45 AEF Messages—WGN
10:45 Just Plain Bill—WLS
10:45 David Horum—WMAQ WTMJ

LAST DAY
"TO THE SHORES,! "THE

OF TRIPOLI" MALE
In Technicolor || ANIMAT."

T O M O R R O W !
A Stage Shock
—A Screen

Sock?
Exciting,
Perilous

Maelstrom of
Drama!

GENE VICTOR
TIERNEY MATURE

Walter HUSTON — Ona MUNSON

I .-— A Honey of a Funny
'**«T Romantic Riot I

, Mtrtene DIETRICH
FredMicMURRAt

LADYIS
WILLING

Columbia Srnaib
JDDU

LT, JIMMY STEWART
"WINNING YOUR WINGS"

7:00 MacArthur Salute—WGN
7;M Jim Backus—WBBM KMOX

V°00 B»biP8m>i>lei-WMAQ WTMJ
7:30 Death Valley Days—WBBM

T:JO AldrlcJi Family—WMAQ WTMJ
8:00 Gabriel Heatter—WGN __._
8:00 America's Town Meetlnt—WENK
8'00 Major Bowe*' Amateur*—WBBM
8:00 Mnile Hall-WMAQ WTMJ WLW
8:15 Jnc Starr Hunt—WIBU
8:30 Sox vs. Indians—WJJD WCFL
8:30 At the Ramparts-WIBU WGN
8:30 Big Town-WBBM WCCO KMOX
8:55 Ramona-WENR
9:00 Summer Swing—WENR
9:00 Raymond Gram Swing—WG1»
9 00 The First Line-WBBM WCCO
»:0« Rn*r Vallea^WMAQ WTMJ
9:15 Sanders and Savage—WGN
8:30 Burns and Allen WGN
9:30 Kosemary-WTMJ WMAQ
9:30 Lum and Abner WENR
9:30 Public AHalrs-WBBM W(..CO
9'45 Ted Weems Orch.—WIBU

10:00 Sox vs. Cleveland
10:00 Wendell Hall-WGN „__,
10'00 Most Honored Music—WANK
I'.'-K) Fred Waring Orch.—WMAQ
I0:i'5 Salute to Vlctory-WBBM
10-lE J. B Priestley—WIBU
w':30 Rumpus Room (to 12)-WTMJ
10:30 Al Pearee Gani-WMAQ
10:30 Glen Gray Orch.-WENR
10:45 Matty Malncck Orch.—WIBU
11:00 Music in the Moon} ght-WMAQ
11:05 Les Brown Orch.—WBBM
11:05 Jimmy Joy Orch.—WGN
11:15 Buddy Franklin Orch.-WENa '
11:30 Jimmy Blade Orch,-WBBM
11:30 Moon Klver-WLW WMAQ
11 -SO- -NlKht Watch (to 6)-WIND
11:35 Bobby Byrnes preh.-WGN
12:00 Emlle Petti Orch.-WMAQ
12:01 Mmlr Von Want—WENR
12:02 Pee Wee Irwin Ordv-WGN
12:05 Eddie Oliver Orch.-WBBM
12:15 Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
12:30 Let's Dance—WMAQ
12:30 Glen Gray Orch.—WENR
12:32 Art Jarrett Orch—WGN
1:02 Dave: Marshall Orch.—WGN
1:05 Ted Lewis Orch.—WGN

Nazis Can't Endure Bombing,
Returned Milwaukeean Soys

The entire crew of a British mine-
sweeper consists of Rover Sea Scouts,
and the ship holds the record of sweep-
ing more mines than any other Irom
its base

JERSEY CITY, N. J.—(U.PJ—One
of the first passengers to leave the
Swedish liner Drottningholm Mon-
day on its arrival from Lisbon with
900 Americans was Mrs. Ruth
Mitchell, Milwaukee, sister of the
late Brig. Gen. William "Billy"
Mitchell. She served with the
Jugoslav comitadji (guerrillas)
and had been imprisoned in 12
Nazi concentration camps before
she was released in an exchange
arrangement She said bombing
Germany would defeat the Nazis.

"They can't take it," she said.
Although she had married an

Englishman, Stanley Knowles, in
the Balkans, she said she pre-
ferred to be addressed as "Mrs.
Mitchell." She left the United
States 3% years ago and joined the
comitadji of Jugoslavia, where
she had been-studying folklore.

Mrs. Mitchell was made a mem-
ber of the staff of Kosca Pecanac,
guerrilla leader, and, like all the
comitadji, carried poison to commit
suicide rather than submit to cap-
ture.

Gestapo -Got Her
Nevertheless, Gestapo agents

surprised her at a beach when'she
was wearing only a bathing suit
and trousers. She asked permission
to change her clothes at home and
went into a room there while the
Nazi agents waited in another.

"I shut the door and immediate-

m&Djson
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THE BAND WITH THE
"RHYTHM OF TOMORROW"

Novel Surprise* . . .
Musical Thrills!

The
Nation's

Newest
Sensa-

tion!

With FRANK CRAVEN—MARY HOWARD

F R I D A Y ! IT'S THE FUNNIEST,
FRISKIEST COMEDY IN MANY A MOON!

"HELLO ANNAPOLIS" TOM
BROWN — JEAN PARKER
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HE'S THE SUPER-DROOP
of THE SECRET SERVICE

. . . As He
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Mason •, Trudy Inrfn • DoroHiy Dunn

ly destroyed some important
papers which I had there," she re-
lated. "If the Germans had found
them, I might have been killed;
without a trial."

She was ill-treated in the 12
camps and prisons where she was
detained, Mrs. Mitchell said.

•Filthiest Prisons'
"They are the filthiest prisons

in the world," she said of five Bal- )
kan jails in which she was held.
"I was treated like the lowest
criminal."

Just before her release, under the
exchange arrangement, she spent
five days in the Spandau prison in
Berlin, but remained under con-
stant Gestapo surveillance until
she got to Lisbon. |

The German people, she said,!
are taught that Pres. Roosevelt
is a "monster." British women in
a concentration camp at Liebenau,
Germany, where 360 British wom-
en and 56 American women were
held, had a different view. They
gave Mrs. Mitchell a straw basket
they had woven as a gift for the
president.

CHRISTIAN SCIENCE
CHURCHES

"God" is the subject of the Les-
son-Sermon which will be read in
all Churches of Christ, Scientist,
throughout the world on Sunday,
July. 5.

Research Shows

How War Raises
Costs of Living

BERKELEY, Calif. —(U.PJ— An
American family whose 1941
budget was $2317.99 must have an
income of $2603.75 to maintain
the same standard of living this
year, the Heller committee for
research in social economics at
University of California reported
today.

The committee's "average fam-
ily" was one with a boy 13 and a
girl 8. The budget allowed for
$153 in war bonds, increased the
food allowance from $613.69 to
S802.2S, and clothing from $227.46
to $264.48.

A reduction was made in auto-
mobile expenses but the carfare
allowance rose to $55.37, from
$27.65.

, C O N D I T I O N E D
I "Always Cool - Never Cold
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I CAN GET
ANYTHING ». ,
I WANT...

GIORGEBKITT-DINIIIS MORGAN

Plus "THE RAVEN" Cartoon
And New "QUIZ KIDS"

Value JThot
PLATE
LUNCH

MIXER DANCE
TONIGHT

NORM KINGSLEY'S ORCH.
Ladle* 30c Men 4DC

EDWARD'S PARK

DANCING
THURSDAY NIGHT

Muilc by
JOHN DUFFY'S S PIECE ORCH.

SIMON HALL
SPRINGFIELD CORNERS

C. COLBERT - R. MILLARD
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ADDED: "Argentine Question"

f/fJOY THf SHOW If COMt Off 1

LAST TIMES TONIGHT

CHARLES MARGARET

BOYER ' SULLAVAN
In

'Appointment for Love"

"Body Disappears"
JEFFREY LYNN

Evening 20c 2cTox

now

THROUGH SVIWM

FOUR LAKES

AQIMUL
ADMISSION TO

•LEACHEJt SEATS

ADULTS 25c
CHILDREN )(•

NATIONAL OUTBOARD
MOTOR RACES

BEAUTIFUL AQUACADE
RIDES •> GAMES

at LAW PARK
On LAKE MONONA, Madison

DAILY CROSSWORD
4.Typ«

measure
5. Farm

building
6. Arabian

garment
7. Hermit
8. Hemo

philiac
12. Fuel
13. Native of

Arabia
. Massacre

20. Standing
out of water

23. Employ
24. At one time
25. Killed
26. Imposts
27. Incipient
28. Moving

sidewise
29. AsserU
30. Golf ball

mounds
33. A red dye

16. Spreadi to 35. Wicked
dry 37. Crystallized

18. Pecks rain

YcitenJay'* Ao«wet

39. Epoch
12. Earth

goddess

IO

IS Ib

ACROSS
1. Sleeveless

garment
5. Fishhook

part
B. Baking"

chamber
10. Son of

Adam
11. Meshed

fabric
12. Short

, prayer
113. Native of

Africa
15. Allow
17. Lariats
18. A dandy
19. Wrath
20. Relieved
21. Insect
22. Book of the

Pentateuch
(24. Fertile spots

in deserts
!25. Insect's

sting
|28. Perched
131. Weapon
32. Facial

expression
84. Canal in

New York
|35. Macebearer
36. Humor
37. Encumber*
38. Any demon
40. Excavate
41. A game

of chance
. 42. Factor
43. Cabbage

salad
«1. Units of

work
DOWN

1. Restrict
2. Mean
3. Small

CBYPTOQUOV£—A cryptogram quotation

N H H R W E R T W R G C E W A G C W K J

V C D D DH L J W E L J C B D C C G — K H V C-

A Z R N C.

Yesterday's Cryptoqiiole: HE JESTS AT SCARS THAT NEVER
FELT A WOUND—SHAKESPEARE.
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